Dr. Deepak Kumar

Assistant Professor Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry Dr .Khem Singh Gill Akal College of Agriculture Eternal University Baru Sahib

Email: deepaksoilsci@eternaluniversity.edu.in

Mob. No. +917895974927

PROFILE

Goal oriented with good knowledge of teaching and research planning. Currently serving as Assistant Professor (Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry) Dr. Khem Singh Gill Akal College of Agriculture, Eternal University, Baru Sahib. He received B. Sc. Agriculture and M.Sc. Agriculture (Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry) from Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and Technology of Meerut (UP) and Ph.D. Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry from Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology of Ayodhya (UP). The contribution to the society has been done by about 23 publications which include research papers, Hindi and English articles and 13 training certificates.

ASSOCIATION WITH ETERNAL UNIVERSITY

Dr. Deepak Kumar has been associated with Eternal University as, Assistant Professor, (Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry) in Dr. Khem Singh Gill Akal College of Agriculture, from September 2021. He is professionally composed and organized, with well-developed interpersonal skills demonstrated through extensive community service and positive interaction with the students. He has good knowledge of Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry, therefore, teaches various subjects of Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry.

AWARDS:

- 1. Best Research Thesis Award On the occasion of international conference on "Advances in Agricultural, Biological and Applied Sciences for Sustainable Future (ABAS-2018)" during October 20-22 at Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut (U.P.) India.
- 2. Best Research Scholar Award On the occasion of international conference on "Global Initiatives in Agricultural and Applied Sciences for Eco Friendly Environment (GIASE-2019)" during June 16-18 at Tribhuvan University, Kathmandu, Nepal.
- 3. Best Oral Presentation Award on the occasion of international conference on "Global Initiatives in Research, Innovation and Sustainable Development of Agriculture and Allied Sciences (GIRISDA-2022)" during June 6-8 2022 at Guru Kashi University, Talwandi Sabo (Bathinda) Panjab.
- **4.** Young Scientist Award on the occasion of international conference on "Global Initiatives in Research, Innovation and Sustainable Development of Agriculture and Allied Sciences (GIRISDA-2022)" during June 6-8 2022 at Guru Kashi University, Talwandi Sabo (Bathinda) Panjab.

MEMBERSHIPS:

- 1. Life time membership of Indian Journal of Agronomy.
- 2. Life time membership of just agriculture society.
- **3.** Life time membership of Agricultural & Environmental Technology Development Society (AETDS).

